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STUDENT GOVERNMENT GENERAL ASSEMBLY MEETING
Tuesday, March 21", 2017

SPEAKER OF THE ASSEMBLY: SANTIAGO ROSALES, UNIVERSITY-WIDE REPRESENTATIVE
CLERK OF THE ASSEMBLY: HANNAH MCMORRIS
PARLIAMENTARIAN: JADA FRASER

Call Meeting to Order

First Roll Call

Approval of the Minutes

Guest Speaker: Lauren White, 1oices Against 1iolence, and Breall Baccus, Title IX Office
Open Forum

New Business

a. A.R. 27, In Support of Unassigned Seating in Big Ticket Student Sections in

Datrrell K Royal - Texas Memorial Stadium
. We are attempting fo change the student seating policy at home football games to an nnassigned

sealing system. We propose to elintinate the row and the seat number from the Big Ticket.
Sections will still be assigned fo each ticket in the same manner as before. To further clarify, we
want students fo have the ability to sit wherever they wonld like within their assigned sections.
Stndents will be rewarded for showing up early to games by being able to sit closer to the field
within their section. We believe this will promote higher student turnout at honze football ganes
and generate a more enthusiastic environment.

Ex-Officio Member Reports

a. Senate of College Councils

b. Graduate Student Assembly

c. Campus Events and Entertainment

Office of the Dean of Students Report

a. Kjyle St. Nicholas — kstnick@austin.utexas.edu

b. Marcus Mayes — mayes(@austin.utexas.edu

Executive Reports

Kevin Helgren, President — kevinhelgren@utexas.edu

Binna Kim, Vice President — bkim41@gmail.com

Isaiah Carter, Chief of Staff — isaiah.jay.carter@utexas.edu

Colton Becker, Communications Director — coltonbecker@utexas.edu

Jonathan Harper, Internal Financial Director — jharperl7@utexas.edu

Jonathan Dror, External Financial Director — jonathandror@utexas.edu

Adit Bior, Administrative Director — adit.bior(@utexas.edu
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XI.  Cabinet of Policy Director Reports

XII.  Agency Director Reports

XIII.  External Appointment Reports

XIV. Executive Staff Reports

XV.  Standing Assembly Committee Reports
h.  Academic Affairs Committee, Priya Suti - priya.suri@utexas.edu
. Legislative Policy Council, Chatlotte Fitzpatrick - chatfitzp@aol.com
j.  Financial Affairs Committee, Vivianne Tu - viviannetu@utexas.edu
k. Governmental Affairs Committee, Connor Madden - camadden@live.com
L. Rules and Regulations Committee, Steven Santoyo - stevensantoyo(@utexas.edu
m. Student Affairs Committee, Micky Wolf - mickywolf@utexas.edu

XVI.  Representative Reports

XVIIL Judicial Report

XVIII. Ad hoc Reports

XIX. Speaker of the Assembly Repott — santiago.rosales@utexas.edu
XX.  General Announcements

XXI. Second Roll Call

XXII. Recess/Adjournment

NOTICE OF ACCOMMODATIONS AT PUBLIC MEETINGS

Persons with disabilities who plan to attend this meeting and who may need accommodations in
order to fully part1c1pate Quch as a sign language interpreter, ate requested to contact Santiago
Rosales at § le was.edu, 72 hours prior to the meeting, so that appropriate
arrangements can be made.




